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[bookmark: _Hlk75173510][bookmark: _Hlk66265333]Purchase Option Reply Form 2024-25
	School / College
	

	Headteacher
	

	SENDCo / Key Contact
	

	Contact Telephone Number
	

	Preferred Contact Email Address
	

	Name & Contact Details for Invoicing
	




Payment Term – 30 days from invoice
	Signed:
	
	Date:
	

	Designation:
	
	Contact:
	



Signing this Purchase Option Reply Form indicates your acceptance of the terms within our Service Level Agreement (SLA).

Services Requested:
	[bookmark: _Hlk159846054]Tier
	Service
	Unit cost (£)
	Sessions
	Other (specify)
	Total
	Total Cost

	
	
	
	1
	5
	10
	
	
	

	See Separate Request for Support Form for Options Available under each Tier

	1
	Behaviour & SEMH Support Team (BST)
	1
	200
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	5
	950
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	10
	1800
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Learning Support Advisory Teacher (LSAT)
	1
	350
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	5
	1660
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	10
	3150
	
	
	
	
	
	



	Tier
	Service
	Unit cost (£)
	Specify number of assessments required
	Total
	Total Cost

	[bookmark: _Hlk158628559]3
	Diagnostic Dyslexia Assessment 
(price per pupil)
	1
	900
	
	
	

	
	Diagnostic Dyscalculia Assessment 
(price per pupil)
	1
	900
	
	
	

	4
	Consultancy Service Team (CST)

	Half day
	450
	
	
	

	
	
	Full day
	700
	
	
	



You are required to book a Package Planning Meeting (details shared in the confirmation email) with a member of MATi Outreach Services, to agree the detail of your package, and dates, prior to the commencement of support.
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@ Bainbridge Green
Shrewsbury
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Outreach Services

MAT:

outreach@mmat.co.uk
01743 583451
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